lJ'N'F UNIVERSITY of
NORTH FLORIDA.

Public Opinion Research Lab

Jax Speaks Survey - October 20 - 27 , 2022
Crosstabulations
For more information visit:https://www.unf.edu/coas/porl/

If the election for Jacksonville Sheriff were held today, which of the following candidates would you vote for?
[Likely Voters in Duval County

Party Registration Sex College Race/Ethnicity Age
NPA/ Afr

Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F No Yes | White | Am/Black | Hisp | Oth | 18-24(25-34 [ 35-44 [45-54 | 55-64 | 65+

n=531[n=238|n=221| n=72 |n=232[n=299|n=229|n=298|n=358[ n=130 [n=21|n=22|n=20 | n=87 |n=102 n=83 [n=102]|n=137
Lakesha Burton, the Democrat 43% | 77% | 6% | 49% | 37% | 48% | 41% | 47% | 27% 75% 38% | 63% | 41% | 53% | 53% | 38% | 38% | 41%
TK Waters, the Republican 48% | 11% | 90% | 39% | 55% | 43% [ 50% | 44% | 66% 11% 43% [31% | 41% | 32% | 35% | 53% | 56% | 57%
Don't know 7% 9% 4% | 11% | 8% 6% 7% 8% 5% 11% 19% | 6% | 19% | 14% | 11% [ 6% [ 4% 2%
Refusal 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% - - - 1% 1% 3% | 3% 1%

If the 2023 Jacksonville mayoral election were held today, which of the following candidates would you vote for?
[Likely Voters in Duval County
Party Registration Sex College Race/Ethnicity Age
NPA/ Afr

Total [ Dem | Rep [ Oth M F No | Yes |White [ Am/Black | Hisp | Oth | 18-24 (25-34 | 35-44 [45-54| 55-64 | 65+

n=531|n=238[n=221| n=72 |n=232[n=299|n=229[n=298|n=358 n=130 [n=21|n=22| n=20 [ n=87 |n=102 n=83 |n=102|n=137
Omega Allen, No Party Affiliation 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% - 3% | 4% 3% | 4% 1% 2%
LeAnna Cumber, the Republican 6% 1% | 12% | 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 9% 1% 5% - 3% [ 5% | 5% [ 7% | 9% 4%
Donna Deegan, the Democrat 22% | 43% | 5% | 14% | 22% | 23% | 23% | 22% | 15% 36% 24% [31% [ 13% | 19% | 20% | 20% | 27% | 26%
Daniel Davis, the Republican 7% 3% | 13% | 2% 6% 8% 7% 8% | 10% 4% 5% - 3% | 7% 5% 8% | 8% 8%
Al Ferraro, the Republican 4% - 9% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% | 9% [ 10% | 1% | 4% 5% | 5% 3%
Audrey Gibson, the Democrat 6% | 11% | 1% 5% 4% 7% 6% 7% 2% 16% - 3% | 3% | 4% 6% 8% | 9% 4%
Frankie Ray Keasler, Jr., the Republican 1% - 2% - 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% - - - 3% - - 1% | 2% 1%
Darcy G. Richardson, No Party Affiliation 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 3% - 2% - 1%
Theresa Ann Richardson, the Democrat 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% - 3% | 3% | 7% | <1% | 1% | 2% 4%
Someone else <1% - 1% - 0% 0% - 1% 0% - 5% - - - 1% 1% -
Don't know 45% | 32% | 53% | 58% | 43% | 46% | 45% | 44% | 50% 29% 52% [ 54% | 57% | 46% | 56% | 39% | 35% | 48%
Refusal 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - - 4% 1% 3% | 3% -




If the election for U.S. Representative from Florida’s 4th District were being held today, which of the following candidates would you vote for?
[Likely Voters in Florida's 4th Congressional District]

Party Registration Sex College Race/Ethnicity Age
NPA/ Afr
Total | Dem | Rep | Oth M F No Yes | White | Am/Black | Hisp | Oth | 18-24(25-34 | 35-44 [45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
n=413|n=188|n=173| n=52 |n=179[n=234|n=195|n=216|n=239 n=141 [n=14|n=19| n=13 | n=60| n=88 [ n=73 [ n=76 |n=103
Aaron Bean, the Republican 50% | 6% | 93% | 39% | 61% [ 42% | 55% | 41% | 68% 6% 71% | 68% | 24% | 36% | 42% | 56% | 56% | 59%
LaShonda “L.J.” Holloway, the Democrat 38% | 78% | 3% | 39% | 28% [ 47% | 36% | 43% | 24% 79% 6% | 16% | 65% | 43% | 43% [ 30% | 32% | 38%
Don't know 8% | 11% [ 3% [ 17% [ 9% 8% 7% | 12% | 6% 12% 12% | 16% | 12% | 16% | 13% [ 10% | 7% 3%
Refusal 3% 5% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 12%| - - 5% | 2% | 4% | 5% 1%
Nature of the Sample: Duval County Nature of the Sample: CD 4
Likely Voters n=531 Likely Voters n=413

Party Registration Party Registration

Democrat 43% Democrat 39%

Republican 42% Republican 45%

NPA/Other 16% NPA/Other 17%
Sex Sex

Male 44% Male 45%

Female 56% Female 55%

Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity

White 63% White 62%

African American/Black 27% African American/Black 28%

Hispanic/Latino 4% Hispanic/Latino 4%

Other 7% Other 6%

Education Education

No Bachelor's Degree 65% No Bachelor's Degree 69%

Bachelor's Degree 35% Bachelor's Degree 31%
Age [Age

18-24 6% 18-24 4%

25-34 14% 25-34 14%

35-44 15% 35-44 16%

45-54 18% 45-54 17%

55-64 21% 55-64 21%

65+ 26% 65+ 29%

Phone Phone

Landline 11% Landline 16%

Cellphone 89% Cellphone 84%




